had teaching relations within the two years prior to the competition deadline, they must make an explicit 
declaration and refrain from any evaluation regarding the relevant score.

Art. 7 – PREMI
Al vincitore del concorso spetteranno:

- un premio di euro duemilacinquecento (€ 2.500), al lordo di imposte e tasse (il premio è 
eventualmente divisibile); 
- un attestato; 
- l'esecuzione del brano durante il concerto finale dell’orchestra, nell’ambito della XXX edizione dell’FVG 
International Music Meeting; 
- la pubblicazione da parte della Casa Editrice Pizzicato Verlag Helvetia.

[...]

delle composizioni segnalate sarà rilasciato un attestato.
Contestualmente alla pubblicazione dei risultati sul sito del concorso, i compositori dichiarati vincitori (o 
segnalati) verranno avvisati a mezzo mail.
Art. 7 - AWARDS
The winner of the competition will receive:
- a prize of two thousand five hundred euros (€2,500), gross of taxes (the prize may be divided);
- a certificate and the trophy;
- the performance of the piece during the final concert of the orchestra, as part of the 30th edition of the 
FVG International Music Meeting;;
- publication by the Pizzicato Verlag Helvetia Publishing House.